PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2641503

502595239			PATENT REEL: 031740 FRAME: 0790			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	ER:	STEPHEN S. GRUBER	STEPHEN S. GRUBER			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	T NUMBER:	1338.100.01US	1338.100.01US			
Address Line 4:	BOU	LDER, COLORADO 80302				
Address Line 2: SUITE 200						
Address Line 1: 1227 SPRUCE STREET						
Correspondent Name		GEBOREN O'DOWD PC				
Email: rene@nodiplaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: Email:						
Fax Number:		536-4910 364900				
		526 4040				
Application Number:		14098467				
Property Type		Number				
	1]			
Postal Code:	80308					
State/Country:	COLORADO					
City:	BOULDER					
	P.O. BOX 17697					
Name: Street Address:						
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
ERIC C. BURT			12/04/2013			
BRIAN L. NAKAYAM	IA		12/04/2013			
MICHAEL T. MAYBE	RRY		12/04/2013			
RICHARD M. FITZP	ATRICK		12/04/2013			
		Name	Execution Date			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA					
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			

Signature:	/Stephen S. Gruber/				
Date:	12/09/2013				
Total Attachments: 3 source=1338.100.01US_Assignment_Signed_12042013#page1.tif source=1338.100.01US_Assignment_Signed_12042013#page2.tif source=1338.100.01US_Assignment_Signed_12042013#page3.tif					

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Magpul Industries Corp

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of as Assignce, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

AMMUNITION MAGAZINE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. 1338.100.01US, at Neugeboren O'Dowd PC, 1227 Spruce Street, Suite 200, Boulder, CO 80302 and filed on 12/05/2013, as Application Serial No. 14/098, 467, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, ind any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the right, and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns a d legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization for us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We hereby authorize Craig A. Ne igeboren, attorney for Assignee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent I as been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

We covenant with said Assignee its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF-we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

) 85

Inventor's Signature

Richard M. Fitzpätrick

Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF Boulder

12/4/2013

On this <u>4</u> day of <u>XCP+ME</u> <u> e^{2OB} </u> before me personally came the above named <u>Richard M. Fitzpatrick</u> who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.</u>

Ş	JESSICA JOHNSON
ŝ	NOTARY PUBLIC
ŝ	SYNTE OF COLORADO
ì	NOTARE 10 # 20084024788
ŝ	GY COMMESSION OFFICES ABY 17, 2019
Λ.	

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031740 FRAME: 0792

11-10-1-	and and the second s	12/4/2013
Inventor's Signature	Ď	ATE
Michael T. Mayberry / Inventor's Printed Name		
COUNTY OF BOULDED)	SS	
On this <u>4</u> day of <u>Decet-Uper</u> by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfac that he/she executed the same of his/her own fi	tory evidence to be th	fore me personally came the above named <u>Michael T. Mayberry</u> who is personally known e same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me purposes therein set forth.
JESSICA JOHNSON NOTABY FUBLIC BYATE OF COLORADO NOTABY ID # 20134624785 NY COMMENCIA EXPLOSE AUX 15	4.2018	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 7/17/2016
Day Alexander Signature		12/4/2013
Brian L. Nakayama		
Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF COLORCEDO)		
	SS	
On this 4 day of December	y evidence to be the sa	ore me personally came the above named Brian L. <u>Nakayama</u> who is personally known by ime individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that poses therein set forth.
JE85(CA JOHN		Jessing Johnson
NGYARY PUBL STATE OF COLOG NOYARY ID # 20034 MY COMMASSION EXPIRES	/480 i	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: <u>Y11-7</u> 2016
Inventor's Signature		DATE
Eric C. Burt Inventor's Printed Name		
STATE OF)	SS	
COUNTY OF)	99	
On this day of	, be	fore me personally came the above named Eric C. Burt who is personally known by me or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide executed the same of his/her own 'ree will for	the use and purposes t	lividual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she herein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: _____

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031740 FRAME: 0793

med Michael T. Markeny who is personally known bregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me
K. Expires:
IC Expires:
med <u>Eris C. Buit</u> who is personally known by me or signment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she
ŝŝ

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 12/09/2013

PATENT REEL: 031740 FRAME: 0794